OP \$240.00 8770206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590605

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiplier Capital II, LP		08/04/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sittercity Incorporated	
Street Address:	20 W. Kinzie Street, #1500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87702067	
Registration Number:	5722616	SITTERCITY.COM
Registration Number:	5228752	CHIME
Registration Number:	4584437	THE BEST CHILD CARE STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	4639717	WHO'S YOUR NANNY?
Registration Number:	4244642	YEARS AHEAD
Registration Number:	4212587	SITTERCITY
Registration Number:	4046932	SITTERCITY PLEDGE
Registration Number:	4046933	SITTERCITY SHORT NOTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-975-7505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1568631.00002

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0474

900562830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London			
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Sittercity Trademark Lien Termination#page1.tif				
source=Sittercity Trademark Lien Termination#page2.tif				
source=Sittercity Trademark Lien Termination#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0475

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Termination and Release") is made with reference to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated August 30, 2018, by and between MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP ("Multiplier") and SITTERCITY INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Sittercity").

Multiplier hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Multiplier thereunder, including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests in each trademark and trademark application referred to in Schedule A attached hereto (together with any renewals of the foregoing, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all income, royalties and proceeds with respect thereto and all rights and recovery at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") have been (and are hereby) terminated and released.

Multiplier does hereby further authorize and consent (i) that this Termination and Release may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry, office or agency within or outside the United States, and (ii) to the filing or recording of any other document or instrument necessary to place on record the termination and release of Multiplier's rights and interest in the Trademark Collateral, in each case by or for the benefit of Sittercity or its successors or assigns or any persons authorized or designated by Sittercity or its successors or assigns.

Dated: August 4, 2020

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP

Name: -Kevin Shechan //e

Title: Managing Member

Schedule A

Trademarks

(an illustration drawing without any word(s)/letter(s)/number(s))

Filing date: November 29, 2017

Application Serial number at USPTO: 87702067

Country: United States

SITTERCITY.COM (standard character mark)

Registration date: April 9, 2019

Registration number at USPTO: 5722616

Country: United States

CHIME (standard character mark) Registration date: June 20, 2017

Registration number at USPTO: 5228752

Country: United States

THE BEST CHILD CARE STARTS HERE (standard character mark)

Registration date: August 12, 2014

Registration number at USPTO: 4584437

Country: United States

WHO'S YOUR NANNY? (standard character mark)

Registration Date: November 18, 2014 Registration number at USPTO: 4639717

Country: United States

YEARS AHEAD (standard character mark) Registration date: November 20, 2012 Registration number at USPTO: 4244642

Country: United States

SITTERCITY (standard character mark) Registration date: September 25, 2012 Registration number at USPTO: 4212587

Country: United States

SITTERCITY PLEDGE (standard character mark)

Registration date: October 25, 2011 Registration number at USPTO: 4046932

Country: United States

SITTERCITY SHORT NOTICE (standard character mark)

Registration date: October 25, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0477 Registration number at USPTO: 4046933

Country: United States

SITTERATI (standard character mark) Registration date: December 10, 2015 Registration number: TMA923125

Country: Canada

SITTERCITY siltercity

Registration date: February 11, 2013 Registration number: TMA842878

Country: Canada

SITTERCITY

Registration date: October 1, 2009 Registration number: TMA749181

Country: Canada

SITTERCITY

Registration date: August 10, 2010 Registration number: 8805483

European Union

RECORDED: 08/06/2020

SITTERATI

Registration date: December 17, 2012

Registration number: 1146394

International registration – European Union

- 3 -